

## OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

## **Governmental Center Annex**

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A680 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 • 954-357-6400 • FAX 954-357-5674

## **MEMORANDUM**

**DATE:** January 6, 2020

**TO:** Michelle Lemire, Purchasing Agent.

Purchasing Division

THRU: Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

FROM: Freddy Castillo, Small Business Development Manager

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

SUBJECT: RFQ No. PNC2119543R1 - Job Order Contract - SBE Reserve

Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Compliance Review

The SBE Reserve Program was applicable to the solicitation of this contract. The following firms responded to the solicitation at the time of bid:

Akerblom Contracting. Inc.	SBE
Alen Construction Group, Inc.	SBE
Big Dog Construction Services, Inc.	SBE
com-ESCO.com	SBE
Cosugas LLC	SBE
Cytas Construction	SBE
Florida Palm Construction, Inc.	SBE
J Stephens Construction	SBE
Mejia International Group Corp	SBE
Metro Express, Inc.	Non - SBE
Primus Construction	SBE
Raflo Construction Group, LLC	SBE
S3S Construction, Inc.	SBE
VPR Construction Corporation	SBE
	Alen Construction Group, Inc. Big Dog Construction Services, Inc. com-ESCO.com Cosugas LLC Cytas Construction Florida Palm Construction, Inc. J Stephens Construction Mejia International Group Corp Metro Express, Inc. Primus Construction Raflo Construction Group, LLC S3S Construction, Inc.

Per the "Broward County Business Opportunity Act of 2012" (the "Act") as amended, Sec. 1-81.4(b), If an SBE reserve is established, only SBEs will be eligible to bid on the solicitation. In the event that no SBE responds or no SBE is responsive, the Purchasing Director shall cancel the solicitation, and the using agency shall submit it to OESBD to determine whether a CBE reserve should be established for any new solicitation.

cc: Maribel Feliciano, Assistant Director, OESBD
 Oswaldo Casco, Small Business Development Supervisor, OESBD